
2019 Mbsp. 2019 Membership

Needed 5/8/2019 Needed for 4/17/2019 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 100% Target 100% Target Total Goal

1 PUERTO RICO 42 42 -10 52 123.810

2 HAWAII 23 23 -4 27 117.391

* 3 MISSISSIPPI 738 738 -50 788 106.775

4 WISCONSIN 3,671 3,671 34 3,637 99.074

5 IOWA 4,289 4,289 188 4,101 95.617

6 FRANCE 241 241 11 230 95.436

7 NORTH CAROLINA 2,287 2,287 120 2,167 94.753

8 DELAWARE 2,275 2,275 131 2,144 94.242

9 IDAHO 568 568 33 535 94.190

10 MONTANA 1,133 1,133 72 1,061 93.645

11 NEBRASKA 6,727 6,727 466 6,261 93.073

12 ARIZONA 7,343 7,343 513 6,830 93.014

13 ILLINOIS 14,261 14,261 1,055 13,206 92.602

14 WYOMING 1,221 1,221 93 1,128 92.383

15 CONNECTICUT 1,776 1,776 136 1,640 92.342

16 MARYLAND 16,173 16,173 1,307 14,866 91.919

17 FLORIDA 19,264 19,264 1,557 17,707 91.918

18 NEW JERSEY 9,776 9,776 792 8,984 91.899

19 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,280 1,280 104 1,176 91.875

20 OHIO 30,523 30,523 2,535 27,988 91.695

21 UTAH 576 576 48 528 91.667

22 VERMONT 3,873 3,873 327 3,546 91.557

23 NEVADA 450 450 38 412 91.556

24 PENNSYLVANIA 62,017 62,017 5,280 56,737 91.486

25 INDIANA 38,592 38,592 3,429 35,163 91.115

26 MICHIGAN 23,611 23,611 2,099 21,512 91.110

27 KANSAS 6,559 6,559 589 5,970 91.020

28 GEORGIA 4,614 4,614 427 4,187 90.746

29 MINNESOTA 11,518 11,518 1,083 10,435 90.597

30 MAINE 2,610 2,610 262 2,348 89.962

31 DIST OF COL 166 166 17 149 89.759

32 TENNESSEE 1,611 1,611 181 1,430 88.765

33 LOUISIANA 1,919 1,919 220 1,699 88.536

34 NEW YORK 29,958 29,958 3,533 26,425 88.207

35 VIRGINIA 4,379 4,379 530 3,849 87.897

36 CALIFORNIA 11,238 11,238 1,388 9,850 87.649

37 MASSACHUSETTS 5,482 5,482 695 4,787 87.322

38 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,201 6,201 802 5,399 87.067

39 ALASKA 1,402 1,402 187 1,215 86.662

40 NEW MEXICO 1,692 1,692 256 1,436 84.870

41 WASHINGTON 2,632 2,632 417 2,215 84.157

42 OREGON 1,576 1,576 269 1,307 82.931

43 TEXAS 6,321 6,321 1,127 5,194 82.171

44 MISSOURI 3,632 3,632 649 2,983 82.131

45 KENTUCKY 3,187 3,187 573 2,614 82.021

46 WEST VIRGINIA 2,550 2,550 475 2,075 81.373

47 ALABAMA 2,022 2,022 386 1,636 80.910

48 PHILIPPINES 49 49 10 39 79.592

49 RHODE ISLAND 291 291 62 229 78.694

50 COLORADO 3,245 3,245 696 2,549 78.552

51 OKLAHOMA 1,294 1,294 289 1,005 77.666

52 NORTH DAKOTA 853 853 198 655 76.788

53 ARKANSAS 573 573 137 436 76.091

54 SOUTH DAKOTA 686 686 236 450 65.598

55 MEXICO 30 30 25 5 16.667

Grand Totals 371,020 371,020 36,023 334,997 90.291

2019 SAL Membership Report as of: April 17, 2019



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 23 27 117.391 MONTANA 1,133 1,061 93.645

IDAHO 568 535 94.190 NEBRASKA 6,727 6,261 93.073

ARIZONA 7,343 6,830 93.014 WYOMING 1,221 1,128 92.383

UTAH 576 528 91.667 KANSAS 6,559 5,970 91.020

NEVADA 450 412 91.556 NEW MEXICO 1,692 1,436 84.870

CALIFORNIA 11,238 9,850 87.649 TEXAS 6,321 5,194 82.171

ALASKA 1,402 1,215 86.662 COLORADO 3,245 2,549 78.552

WASHINGTON 2,632 2,215 84.157 OKLAHOMA 1,294 1,005 77.666

OREGON 1,576 1,307 82.931 NORTH DAKOTA 853 655 76.788

PHILIPPINES 49 39 79.592 SOUTH DAKOTA 686 450 65.598

Totals 25,857 22,958 88.788 MEXICO 30 5 16.667

Totals 29,761 25,714 86.402

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

WISCONSIN 3,671 3,637 99.074 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

IOWA 4,289 4,101 95.617 FRANCE 241 230 95.436

ILLINOIS 14,261 13,206 92.602 DELAWARE 2,275 2,144 94.242

OHIO 30,523 27,988 91.695 CONNECTICUT 1,776 1,640 92.342

INDIANA 38,592 35,163 91.115 MARYLAND 16,173 14,866 91.919

MICHIGAN 23,611 21,512 91.110 NEW JERSEY 9,776 8,984 91.899

MINNESOTA 11,518 10,435 90.597 VERMONT 3,873 3,546 91.557

MISSOURI 3,632 2,983 82.131 PENNSYLVANIA 62,017 56,737 91.486

Totals 130,097 119,025 91.489 MAINE 2,610 2,348 89.962

DIST OF COL 166 149 89.759

NEW YORK 29,958 26,425 88.207

MASSACHUSETTS 5,482 4,787 87.322

Detachment Goal Actual Percent NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,201 5,399 87.067

PUERTO RICO 42 52 123.810 WEST VIRGINIA 2,550 2,075 81.373

MISSISSIPPI 738 788 106.775 RHODE ISLAND 291 229 78.694

NORTH CAROLINA 2,287 2,167 94.753 Totals 143,389 129,559 90.355

FLORIDA 19,264 17,707 91.918

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,280 1,176 91.875

GEORGIA 4,614 4,187 90.746

TENNESSEE 1,611 1,430 88.765 2019 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

LOUISIANA 1,919 1,699 88.536 4/17/2019 371,020 334,997 90.291

VIRGINIA 4,379 3,849 87.897

KENTUCKY 3,187 2,614 82.021 2018 Membership:

ALABAMA 2,022 1,636 80.910 4/17/2018 331,273

ARKANSAS 573 436 76.091  

Totals 41,916 37,741 90.040 Difference: 3,724

2018-2019 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Steve A. Gower (VA)

(Mid-Western Region)   Peter Sierminski (CO)

(Eastern Region)   Michael S. Cotten (DE)

(Western Region)  Edward M. Cleary (AZ)

(Central Region)   Matthew T. Christie (IL)


